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2 KEIKR

AR /MK A 9 RE KON AR OB S AT DOKERE R

4 A 5 A

14H (H) 5H () 26H (H) 3LH (%)
woE %A B4 o o 25.0C[< bV 14.0C[<Hbv 25.0C| W 21.0C

0o 386, 3801 345, 8107 373, 6301 343, 8107

(mm) (m) omE | Ry | oMy | SEy | om: | R | omE | ER

WX EE)N227-3 250 10.6 | 0.31  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.32  0.29 [ 0.29 | 0.30
I X EHERT2-262 150 13.3] 0.26  0.27 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.25  0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27
I X EEIT1-822 500 14.9 1 0.25  0.26 | 0.25  0.26 | 0.25 | 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.26
I X HERT3-178 150 17.9 ] 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.24
b K EKAIT2-12 100 14.8 ] 0.24  0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.26
KEX =kE2-20 100 14.2 1 0.27  0.27 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27  0.26 | 0.24 | 0.26
KeEX  KfHIT2-73 500 13.8 ] 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.28  0.28 | 0.30 | 0.27 | 0.27 = 0.28
FVAK  /NEVE268-19 350 16.0 | 0.25  0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.24 0.25
R 40 250 12.0 1 0.30  0.30 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.29 = 0.30
HROLX T3 150 15.6 ] 0.30 © 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.30 [ 0.31 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.30
BOX ES4-3-1 150 5.3 0.34 | 0.34 | 0.33  0.33 ]| 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.32 0.33
WA #E9-30-9 100 13.3 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.25
WX FRT4-1 600 16.3 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.22  0.22 | 0.21 | 0.23
WX KH2-12-1 100 12.4 | 0.28  0.29 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.27 = 0.29
WX JEhT2-15-6 400 11.0 | 0.28 | 0.29 [ 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.28  0.28 | 0.26 = 0.29
M OX iRE2-3-1 300 5.4 0.32 | 0.34 ] 0.34 | 0.34 | 0.32  0.33 | 0.32 | 0.34
M X it6-3-28 100 4.3 1 0.29 | 0.33 ] 0.33  0.34 | 0.31  0.32 | 0.32 | 0.34
M X KHEE2767-1 100 14.7 ] 0.23  0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.25
X EEn2-41-7 300 6.3 0.31 | 0.33 ] 0.33  0.33 ] 0.32 | 0.32 | 0.31  0.33
Bk X KF91189 150 15.3 ] 0.27  0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 = 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.26
e X EAR1-4 150 8.7 029 | 0.29 ] 0.30  0.29 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.29 @ 0.29
EHIX /NEE163-2 200 7.2 1 0.33 0 0.33 ] 0.33  0.33 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.33
AMIX FBiA2100-1 100 7.9 1 0.30 | 0.31 ] 0.31  0.31 | 0.31  0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31
AW ARMT6-1-1 200 13.5 | 0.26  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 = 0.27
EHIX A T328 150 .61 0.33 ] 0.34 [ 0.34 | 0.34 | 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.33  0.34
EWIX KER151 100 11033 ] 0.34 [ 0.3 0.3 | 0.3 | 0.34 | 0.34 0.35
AW #9 EFrH3s-1 50 1031 ] 032032 0.3 ] 032 033] 0.33  0.33
EHIX R0 FE—%) 350 12.8 1 0.29  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.29 = 0.30
WX R0 (B %) 350 12.8 1 0.29 | 0.30 [ 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 0.30
Y (29H5F) 0.28 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.29
R TR N 14.7 1 0.37 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.33 | 0.39 | 0.32 | 0.32 | 0.33
[ic} woOE ok 7.2 [ 0.39 | 0.37 | 0.37  0.37 | 0.39  0.36 | 0.35 | 0.37
[E] I ) 5.6 [ 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.40 = 0.39 | 0.38 | 0.39
[ oAl K B 9.1 0.41  0.38 ] 0.38  0.38 | 0.41 | 0.37 [ 0.37 | 0.38
BB A B K &5 15.1] 0.32  0.30 | 0.32 | 0.30 | 0.31  0.29 [ 0.29 | 0.30
= w R oK 5 51 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.33 ] 0.34 0.33 | 0.32 | 0.34
FES £ B K & 9.1 1 0.39 | 0.40 | 0.40 @ 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.38 [ 0.38 | 0.39
X " OB K % 12.7 1 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30  0.30 | 0.32  0.30 | 0.29 & 0.31
oo # TN R 14.2 | 0.42  0.41 | 0.41 | 0.41 | 0.42 | 0.40 | 0.39 = 0.41
55 " OB K % 6.9 | 0.22 | 0.28 | 0.22  0.27 | 0.31 | 0.27 | 0.25 | 0.26
A iy o K % 15,1 [ 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.33  0.33 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.33
4 H O Ok 12.3 1 0.30  0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.30 0.30
MOF ® O B oK % 11.9 [ 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.32  0.31 | 0.32 0.31
B K Zm F ¥ (3HF) 0.35 | 0.34 [ 0.34 | 0.34 |1 0.36  0.33 | 0.33 0.34




BN MPa

6 H 7 H 8 A 9 H
190 OK) 281 (42) TH(H) 140 (H) 47 (A) 16 1 (42) 2/ () 221 (H)
FiL 31.0°C| R’ 24.0C| K4 36.0C| ™ 27.0C| W& 37.0C| F  29.0°C| W§#L 34.0C| W 27.0C
383, 850m 345, 070m 389, 100m 342, 510m 381, 450m 337, 680m 383, 600m 345, 570m
OFF | VR | 9y | Py [ oWy | SRy | OWE L YEEy | 9 Py | 9y PR [ ORF SEEY | 9RF | R
0.29 | 0.30 1 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.31f0.32 | 0.30 ] 0.30 | 0.30 ] 0.33 0.31 ] 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.32  0.30
0.26 | 0.27 1 0.25 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.29  0.27 | 0.25 | 0.27 | 0.29 @ 0.27
0.25 ] 0.260.25 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.25 ] 0.28  0.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.28  0.26
0.24 | 0.2510.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25 ] 0.25 | 0.25 ] 0.24 | 0.24 )1 0.27 | 0.25 1 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.26 @ 0.24
0.24 | 0.26 [ 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.25 ] 0.27  0.26 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.26 @ 0.25
0.25 ] 0.260.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 ] 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.28  0.27 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.27  0.27
0.26 | 0.28 1 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.30  0.28 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.29 @ 0.28
0.24 | 0.2510.24 | 0.25 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.25 ] 0.24 | 0.24 1 0.26 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.26 @ 0.25
0.29 1 0.3010.29 | 0.29 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.30 ] 0.29 | 0.29 ] 0.31  0.30 ] 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.31  0.29
0.29 1 0.3010.29 | 0.29 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.30 ] 0.29 | 0.29 1 0.33 0.30 [ 0.28 | 0.29 | 0.31 @ 0.30
0.33 ] 0.3310.33 0.330.33 ) 0.34]10.34 ) 0.34]0.33]0.33]0.36 | 0.34]0.32| 0.33]0.34  0.34
0.23 ] 0.2510.25 | 0.250.24  0.25 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.25 ] 0.28  0.26 | 0.23 | 0.25 | 0.25  0.25
0.22 1 0.2310.22 | 0.230.23 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.24 ] 0.22 | 0.23 1 0.26 0.24]0.22 | 0.23 | 0.24 0.23
0.28 1 0.2910.28 0.290.30  0.29 | 0.31 | 0.29 ] 0.28 | 0.28 1 0.31 0.30 [ 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.31 @ 0.29
0.28 1 0.2910.28 0.290.29  0.29 | 0.31 | 0.29 ] 0.28 | 0.28 1 0.31 0.30 [ 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.30 @ 0.29
0.32 1 0.3410.33 0.340.34  0.34]0.36 | 0.35]0.33 ] 0.34]0.37 | 0.35 1 0.32 | 0.33 | 0.35  0.34
0.31]0.32]10.32 0.330.31  0.330.34 | 0.34]0.30]0.32]0.36 0.34]0.31 | 0.32 ] 0.33  0.33
0.24 |1 0.2410.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25 ] 0.26 | 0.25 ] 0.24 | 0.24 )1 0.27 | 0.25 1 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.26 @ 0.24
0.31]0.32]10.32 0.330.33 ) 0.33]0.35|0.33]0.32]0.32]0.36 0.34]0.32| 0.32 | 0.34  0.33
0.27 1 0.26 [ 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.28  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.30  0.26
0.29 1 0.2910.28 0.290.31 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.29]0.29 | 0.29 1 0.31 0.30 ] 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.30  0.29
0.33 ] 0.3310.33 0.330.33 ) 0.33]0.330.34]0.33]0.33]0.34|0.34]10.34| 0.33]0.33  0.34
0.31]0.3110.30] 0.31}0.31 0.31f0.310.31]0.27 | 0.27]0.28  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 [ 0.30 | 0.31
0.27 1 0.2710.27 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27  0.27
0.34 1 0.3410.34 0.340.33 ) 0.34]0.33 | 0.34]0.34]0.33]0.34 | 0.34]10.34| 0.34]0.34 0.34
0.35]0.3410.34 0.340.34  0.34|0.34 | 0.35]0.34 ] 0.34]0.35 0.35]0.35| 0.35 | 0.34 0.35
0.34 | 0.3310.33 0.320.32 0.33]0.330.33]0.32]0.32]0.34 0.33]0.33 ] 0.33]0.32 0.33
0.29 1 0.3010.29 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.29 ] 0.31  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.31  0.30
0.30 | 0.30 1 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.30  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 ] 0.29 | 0.30 ] 0.30  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 @ 0.30
0.28 0.2910.28 | 0.290.29 0.29(0.30|0.29(0.28 0.28]0.310.2910.28 0.29]0.30 | 0.29
0.32 1 0.3310.32 0.320.39  0.330.340.32]0.34]0.31]10.34 0.32]0.35] 0.32 ] 0.34  0.32
0.37 ] 0.3710.36 | 0.36 | 0.39 | 0.37 | 0.38 | 0.37 ] 0.37 | 0.37 ] 0.40 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.37 | 0.38  0.37
0.39 | 0.40 [ 0.38 | 0.40 | 0.42 | 0.40 [ 0.42 | 0.39 ] 0.39 | 0.39 ] 0.41  0.40 | 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.41  0.39
0.38 1 0.38 1 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.41 | 0.38 | 0.41 | 0.38 | 0.40 | 0.37 ] 0.41  0.38 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.40  0.38
0.31 ] 0.300.29  0.30 | 0.34  0.30 | 0.33 | 0.30]0.32 ] 0.30]0.33 0.30 ] 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.33  0.30
0.32 1 0.3310.32 | 0.330.34  0.34]0.36 | 0.34]0.33 ] 0.33]0.37 | 0.3410.32 | 0.33 | 0.34  0.34
0.39 | 0.40 [ 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.41 | 0.40 [ 0.41 | 0.39 ] 0.39 | 0.39 ] 0.41 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.41  0.39
0.30 | 0.3110.30 | 0.30 | 0.32 0.31f0.310.31]0.31]0.30]0.33  0.31]0.30 ] 0.30[0.32  0.31
0.40 | 0.41 1 0.41 | 0.41 | 0.42 H 0.42 | 0.42 | 0.41 ] 0.41 | 0.41 ] 0.44 | 0.42 | 0.40 | 0.41 [ 0.43 | 0.41
0.25 ] 0.2710.25 | 0.27 | 0.24  0.27 | 0.28 | 0.27 ] 0.29 | 0.27 1 0.33  0.27 | 0.29 | 0.26 | 0.28  0.26
0.33]0.3310.32 0.330.34  0.330.330.33]0.33]0.33]0.33 0.33]0.33 ] 0.33]0.33  0.33
0.31]0.3110.30 ] 0.31}0.31 0.31f0.310.31]0.30]0.31]0.31  0.31]0.31] 0.30|0.31  0.31
0.32 1 0.3110.32 ] 0.31]0.31  0.31f0.31 0.31]0.32]0.31]0.32  0.31]0.32 ] 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31
0.34 0.34]0.330.34(0.36 03403 03403 0.34)0.36 0.34]0.34|0.34(0.3 0.34




10 A 11 A
31 (R) 18H (%) 24H (H) 20 ()

woxE % P W B o 21.0°C[< b 22.0C| #inL 14.0C| W 17.0C
no£ 384, 6007 350, 110nd 390, 130nd 352, 560 i

(mm) (m) OE | SEYy | 9y | SEE | 9k SR [ 9mF | SR

WX fEm227-3 250 10.6 | 0.30  0.30 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.32  0.30 [ 0.32 | 0.30
I X FHEFEr2-262 150 13.3 ] 0.25  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.28 @ 0.27
I X ERIT1-822 500 14.9 ] 0.25  0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 = 0.25 [ 0.27 | 0.26
X HiENT3-178 150 17.9 ] 0.24  0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 = 0.24 | 0.26 | 0.24
b X EKRAET2-12 100 14.8 1 0.25  0.25 | 0.26  0.26 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.25
KEX =220 100 14.2 | 0.27  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.28 @ 0.27
KEX  KPEr2-73 500 13.8 ] 0.28  0.28 | 0.28 | 0.28 [ 0.31 | 0.27 | 0.29 | 0.27
FVAK /NEVE268-19 350 16.0 | 0.24 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.27 = 0.25
RIUEX k40 250 12.0 | 0.28  0.29 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.29 | 0.31 0.29
X HTERLS 150 15.6 ] 0.29 © 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 [ 0.32 | 0.30 | 0.32 | 0.30
BOX GE4-3-1 150 5.3 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.34 0.34 | 0.35 | 0.33 | 0.36 0.34
AKX HE9-30-9 100 13.3 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.25 = 0.24 | 0.27 | 0.25
HRX EET4-1 600 16.3 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.24 | 0.24  0.23 | 0.25 | 0.23
AR KE2-12-1 100 12.4 | 0.28 | 0.29 [ 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.31 = 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.29
M JchHT2-15-6 400 11.0 | 0.28 | 0.29 | 0.29  0.29 | 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.30 | 0.29
B X RAE2-3-1 300 5.4 0.32 | 0.34 ] 0.34 | 0.35 | 0.35  0.34 | 0.36 | 0.34
M X i6-3-28 100 4.3 1 0.30 | 0.33 ] 0.33  0.34 | 0.31 | 0.32 | 0.35  0.33
B X KME2767-1 100 14.7 ] 0.23  0.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.26 = 0.24 | 0.27 | 0.25
X EEER2-41-7 300 6.3 0.32 | 0.33 ] 0.33  0.33 ]| 0.34 | 0.32 | 0.35  0.33
e X KP91189 150 15.3 ] 0.25  0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.28  0.26 | 0.28 | 0.26
e X EAR14 150 .71 027  0.28 ] 0.29  0.29 | 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.30 0.28
SEHIX NE163-2 200 .21 032  0.33 ] 0.34  0.33] 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.3¢4 0.33
AKX BiA2100-1 100 .91 0.3 | 0.30 [ 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.30  0.30 | 0.31 | 0.31
AWK ARET6-1-1 200 13.5 | 0.26  0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.27 = 0.27
AWK A T328 150 .6 ] 0.32  0.33 ] 0.34 | 0.34 [ 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.34 | 0.34
AWK KAR151 100 .11 0.33  0.34 ] 0.3 | 0.35 [ 0.34 | 0.34 | 0.35 | 0.35
AMIX # EHTH38-1 50 .11 0.33 ] 0.33 [ 0.34 0.34 | 033 | 0.33 ] 0.3¢4  0.34
AMIX L0 (%) 350 12.8 ] 0.29  0.30 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.31  0.29 [ 0.31 | 0.30
AWK EERL0 (O w®) 350 12.8 1 0.29 ' 0.30 | 0.30  0.30 | 0.30 | 0.30 [ 0.30 | 0.30
O 29HFR) 0.28 | 0.29 [ 0.29 | 0.29 | 0.30  0.29 | 0.30 0.29
R o oK 5 14.7 ] 0.34  0.32 ] 0.32 | 0.32 | 0.40 0.33 [ 0.33 | 0.32
[} o oK 5 7.2 ] 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.37
5] o oK 5 5.6 ] 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.40 | 0.42 | 0.39 | 0.42  0.39
= o oK 5 9.1 0.38 | 0.38 | 0.38 0.38 | 0.42 | 0.37 | 0.41 | 0.37
FE Ei A B K B 15,1 0.29  0.29 | 0.30 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.29 [ 0.34 @ 0.29
M % Bl K % .11 0.33  0.34] 033 0.34 | 0.3 | 0.33 [ 0.37 | 0.34
IES £ Bl K % 9.1 0.38 | 0.39 | 0.40 0.40 [ 0.41 | 0.39 | 0.41 | 0.39
K "o oKk % 12.7 ] 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.33 | 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.31
PSTE TN 14.2 | 0.41  0.41 | 0.42 | 0.41 | 0.44 | 0.41 | 0.43 0.41
5 o oKk % 6.9 0.33 | 0.28 | 0.31 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.26 | 0.29 = 0.27
A R ROk 5 15.1 | 0.32  0.33 | 0.34 | 0.33 ] 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.34 0.33
& H A K % 12.3 [ 0.30 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.31  0.31 | 0.31 0.31
poOF OB O B K 5 11.9 [ 0.31 | 0.31 | 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.32  0.31 | 0.32 0.31
B K & F ¥y (13HED 0.34  0.34 0.3 | 0.34 | 0.3 0.34 | 0.36 0.34




A7 : MPa
12 A 1 A 2 A 3 A

15H (H) 13H () 138 (H) 1HOK) 11H (k) 28H (&) 9H (H) 28 H (4%)
HiL 12.0C|< Y 6.0°C| WL 12.0°C| B&av 11.0°C| W 8.0°C| B&dv 16.0°C| W 13.0°C|< £ Y 25.0C
392, 310md 367,490 | 389,960ni | 328, 770nd | 383,140nmd | 362,790mi | 383, 490nd 346, 1203
OfF | Xy | OmE | SRy | 9E | SR | 9WE | SEEY | ofkg | SEEY | 9KE | SEHY | 9 | X | 9kF | SRR
0.31  0.30[0.30 0.30[0.32 0.30[0.29 0.300.32 0.30]0.31 0.31[0.30 0.30][0.32 0.31
0.25  0.270.26  0.26[0.27  0.26[0.25  0.27[0.26 | 0.26[0.27 | 0.27 [ 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.27
0.26 0.26]0.26 0.26|0.26 0.26]0.25 0.26]0.26 0.26]0.26 0.26]0.26 | 0.25]0.27 | 0.26
0.25 0.24|0.25 0.24(0.25 0.24]0.23 0.24[0.25 0.24[0.25 0.24]0.24 | 0.23]0.25 | 0.24
0.25 | 0.25]0.25  0.25]0.25 0.25]0.24 0.25]0.25 0.25]0.26 0.26]0.25 0.24]0.26 0.26
0.27 | 0.26 ] 0.26  0.26]0.28  0.26]0.26 0.26]0.28 0.26]0.28 0.27]0.25 0.26]0.28 0.27
0.28 | 0.28 1 0.28 | 0.27 1 0.30 | 0.28 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.27 | 0.29 | 0.28
0.25 1 0.25 |0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.25 [ 0.25  0.24 | 0.26  0.25
0.30 1 0.30]0.29 | 0.29 10.30 | 0.29 |0.29 | 0.29 | 0.31 | 0.30 [ 0.30 | 0.30 [ 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.31 | 0.30
0.31  0.30 [0.30 0.30 [0.32 0.30 [0.29 0.30 [0.31 | 0.29 [0.31 | 0.30 [0.30 | 0.29 [0.31 | 0.30
0.34 0.34[0.33 0.33[0.3 0.33]0.33 0.33]0.3 0.33]0.3 0.34]0.33 0.33]0.35 0.34
0.25  0.25[0.24  0.25(0.25 | 0.24 [ 0.24 | 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.24 [ 0.26 | 0.25 [ 0.22 | 0.24 [ 0.27 | 0.26
0.24 1 0.23[0.23  0.23[0.23 ] 0.23[0.22]0.23[0.24]0.23[0.24]0.24[0.21]0.23[0.24 0.24
0.29 0.29]0.29 0.29(0.30 0.29]0.27  0.29]0.30  0.29|0.30 0.29]0.28 | 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.29
0.28 0.29|0.28 0.28(0.28 0.28[0.27  0.29(0.30 0.28[0.29  0.29]0.27 | 0.28 | 0.30 | 0.29
0.34 | 0.34]0.34  0.34]0.34  0.34]0.33 0.34]0.34 0.33]0.35 0.35]0.31 0.34]0.35 0.35
0.31 0.32]0.320.33]0.30]0.32]0.31]0.33]0.33 0.32]0.33 0.33]0.28 | 0.32]0.35 0.33
0.25 | 0.24 ] 0.25 | 0.24]0.25 | 0.24]0.23 | 0.25]0.26 | 0.24]0.25  0.25]0.23 | 0.24]0.26 | 0.25
0.33 10.33]0.3310.33]0.330.33]0.320.33]0.34 | 0.320.34  0.340.31  0.32]0.34  0.33
0.28 1 0.26 |0.26 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.29 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.28 | 0.27
0.29 0.28 [0.28 0.28 [0.28 0.27 [0.27 0.28 [0.29 | 0.27 [0.28 | 0.28 [0.27 | 0.27 [0.29 | 0.28
0.33 0.33[0.33 0.33[0.33 0.33[0.33 0.33[0.33 0.33[0.34 | 0.33[0.34 | 0.33 [0.34 | 0.34
0.30  0.30 [0.30 0.30[0.29 0.30]0.30 0.30]0.31 0.30|0.31 0.31f0.31 0.30|0.31  0.31
0.26 | 0.27 [ 0.26 | 0.27 [ 0.26 | 0.27 [ 0.26 | 0.27 [ 0.27 | 0.27 [ 0.27 | 0.27 [ 0.27 | 0.27 [ 0.28 | 0.27
0.33  0.33[0.34  0.34[0.33]0.34[0.33]0.34[0.34 ] 0.340.34 ] 0.34[0.33] 0.33[0.34 | 0.34
0.34 0.34]0.34 0.34|0.35 0.34]0.34 0.34]0.34  0.34]0.35 0.34]0.35| 0.34]0.35| 0.35
0.32 0.33]0.34 0.33[0.33 0.33]0.330.33[0.33 0.33[0.34 0.33]0.33]0.33]0.34 | 0.34
0.30 0.30]0.30 0.30f0.29 0.30]0.30 0.30[0.31 0.30[0.30 ] 0.30]0.30 ] 0.29]0.31 ] 0.30
0.29 | 0.30]0.29  0.30]0.29  0.30]0.29 0.30]0.30 0.30]0.30 0.30]0.30 0.30]0.31 0.30
0.29 1 0.29 10.29 | 0.29 10.29 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.29 [ 0.30 0.29 [0.28 0.28 |0.30 0.29
0.35 | 0.33]0.34 | 0.33]0.38 | 0.33]0.31 | 0.32]0.36 | 0.33]0.33 1 0.320.34  0.32]0.33  0.32
0.39 1 0.37 1 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.40 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.36 | 0.38 | 0.37 [ 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.39 | 0.37
0.42  0.40 [ 0.40 0.40 [ 0.41  0.39 [ 0.40  0.39 [ 0.42 | 0.40 [ 0.40 | 0.40 [ 0.40 | 0.39 [ 0.40 | 0.40
0.41 0.38 [0.38 0.37 [0.42 0.38 [0.37  0.37 [0.42 | 0.38 [0.38 | 0.37 [0.41 | 0.37 [0.40 | 0.38
0.33 0.30 [0.31 0.30 [0.32 0.30 [0.29 0.29 [0.33 | 0.29 [0.31 | 0.31 [0.30 | 0.29 [0.32 | 0.30
0.35 0.34 [0.33 0.34 [0.35 0.34 [0.33 0.34]0.35 0.33]0.35 0.34]0.33 0.33]0.35 0.34
0.40 | 0.40 [ 0.39 | 0.39 [ 0.39 | 0.39 [ 0.39 | 0.39 [ 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40 [ 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.40 | 0.40
0.32 1 0.31[0.31 0.30[033 0.31[030 030032 030032 031030 0.30][0.32 0.31
0.42  0.41 ] 0.42 0.41 | 0.43  0.41 ] 0.40 | 0.41 | 0.43  0.41 | 0.42 | 0.42 | 0.41 | 0.41 | 0.43 | 0.42
0.30 0.26]0.27 0.26]0.23 0.27]0.31 0.26]027 027025 028027 0.28]0.30 027
0.33 ] 0.33]0.32  0.33]0.33 0.33]0.32 0.33]0.34 0.33]0.34 0.33]0.34 0.33]0.33 0.33
0.30 | 0.31]0.30 | 0.31]0.30]0.31]0.30]0.31]0.31]0.31]0.31]0.31]0.31]|0.31]0.32] 0.31
0.32 ] 0.31 ]0.32]0.31 ]0.32]0.31]0.31]031]031]031]031]031]032]031]0.32]0.31
0.36 0.34[0.34 0.34[0.35 0.34[0.34 0.34[0.36 0.34[0.35 0.34[0.35 0.34]0.35 0.34
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